
Pos 

Formula 1 Expert 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Formula 1 Novice 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

V8 Heavyweight 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

912 
92 

484 
40 

960 
21 
9 

49 
990 
83 

291 
410 
109 
129 

727 
925 

37 
11 

310 

38 
58 

Name 

Brad Burns 
Alex Nieves 
Joseph Giannotto 
Dallas Sherman 

Jason Waters 
Roy Horrigan 
Kevin Callaway 
Freddy Carswell 
Jesse Ruehling 
Luie Zendejas 

Todd Eads 
Josef DeVaughn 
Thomas Hallmark 
Shane Maggs 

Harlan Barnes 
Craig Frantz 

John Hvizdak 
Ryan Krafft 
John James 

James Roth 
Chris Nealy 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 

6 
4 

8 
8 
7 
5 

8 
8 
8 

3 

Gap 

1.989 
4.972 

27.489 

17.669 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

17.959 
14.095 

5 Laps 

Diff 

1.989 
6.961 

34.450 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

17.669 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 

17.959 
32.054 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

1:46.587 
1:44.509 
1:45.860 
1:50.252 

1:47.497 
1:49.927 

1:53.414 
1:54.752 
2:06.156 
1:50.874 

1:54.846 
1:54.796 
1:56.679 

In Lap 

4 
8 
7 
3 

5 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

8 
8 
2 
5 

0 
0 

6 
7 
6 

0 
0 

Brand/CC 

SUZ 1000 
KAW 1000 
KAW 1000 
YAM 1000 

BMW 1000 
SUZ 1000 
DUC 999 
DUC 1000 
KAW 1000 
BMW 1000 

SUZ 749 
YAM 1000 
YAM 1000 
SUZ 1000 

YAM 1000 
KAW 1000 

YAM 600 
SUZ 750 
HON 600 

SUZ 600 
YAM 600 

City/State 

Beaver PA 
Miami Garadens FL 
Hastings FL 
Denver CO 

Springfield GA 
Houma LA 
Detroit MI 
Arden NC 
Savannah GA 
Fayetteville NC 

Lawrenceburg IN 
Weddington NC 
Douglasville GA 
Brentwood TN 

Marion NC 
Uhrichsville OH 

Columbia MD 
Ashtabula OH 
Gardena CA 

Lititz PA 
Stroudsburg PA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2020 2:39:12 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

1.989 

Avg. Speed 

79.323 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.509 

Best Speed 

81.983 

Best Lap by 

92 - Alex Nieves 

48th Annual WERA Grand National Finals 

Saturday Races 

Formula 1 Expert and Novice, Vintage 8 Heavyweight 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:22:37 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/24/2020 11:05 AM 


